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Name Email 
Faculty/ 

Staff 
Title Department 

CU Boulder 

Margaret Berg  Margaret.Berg@colorado.edu  F Professor of Music Education  
Associate Dean Graduate 
Studies, Music Education  

Darren Chavez  Darren.Chavez@colorado.edu  S 
Manager of Provost's Office 
Operations  

Vice Chancellor for Academic 
Affairs  

Rebecca Fell  Rebecca.Fell@colorado.edu  S Executive Director  Real Estate Services  

Orrie Gartner   Orrie.Gartner@colorado.edu  S 
Interim Deputy CIO and Director of IT 
Infrastructure and Engineering  

OIT 

Nils Halverson Nils.Halverson@colorado.edu  F Professor and Department Chair  
Astrophysical & Planetary 
Sciences 

Amy Lenahan Amy.Lenahan@colorado.edu  S Executive Assistant  Office of the Chancellor 

Qin (Christine) Lv Qin.Lv@colorado.edu  F Professor  Computer Science  

Jennifer McDuffie  Jennifer.Mcduffie@colorado.edu  S Associate Vice Chancellor  Division of Student Affairs 

Merinda McLure  Merinda.McLure@colorado.edu  F 
Lead, Researcher Engagement 
Section; Health & Human Sciences 
Librarian; Associate Professor 

University Libraries 

Donna Mejia Donna.Mejia@colorado.edu  F Associate Professor  
Director Graduate Studies, 
Theatre & Dance  

Nathalie Moyen  Moyen@colorado.edu  F Professor  
Division Chair, Leeds School 
of Business 

Anu Sharma Anu.Sharma@colorado.edu  F Professor 
Speech Language and 
Hearing Sciences 

Sean Shaheen Sean.Shaheen@colorado.edu  F Professor  
Electrical, Computer, and 
Energy Engineering 
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CU Denver 

Tom Brady Tom.Brady@ucdenver.edu  S 
Executive Director, J.P. Morgan 
Center for Commodities 

CU Denver Business School 

Brittany Bohl Brittany.Bohl@ucdenver.edu  S Dean of Students Dean of Students Office 

Anthony Fontana Anthony.Fontana@ucdenver.edu  S 
Executive Director for Integrated 
Enrollment Services 

Student Enrollment 
Operations and Compliance 

Cindy Gutierrez Cindy.Gutierrez@ucdenver.edu  S 
Director, Clinical Teacher Education 
& Office of Partnerships 

School of Education & 
Human Development 

Ryan Huff Ryan.Huff@ucdenver.edu  S Communications Director University Communications 

David Lowry David.Lowry@ucdenver.edu  S 
Director of Planning, Strategy & 
Analysis / Interim CIO Denver 
Campus 

OIT 

Karen Ludington  Karen.Ludington@ucdenver.edu  S 
Assistant Dean of Business & 
Operations  

College of Arts & Media 

Christine Martell Christine.Martell@ucdenver.edu  F Professor School of Public Affairs 

John Patsey John.Patsey@ucdenver.edu S Interim Associate Director 
Center for Undergraduate 
Exploration and Advising 

Stephanie Santorico Stephanie.Santorico@ucdenver.edu F Professor and Associate Dean 
CLAS, Mathematical and 
Statistical Sciences 

Marc Swackhamer Marc.Swackhamer@ucdenver.edu F Professor and Chair Architecture 

CU Anschutz Medical Campus  

Dana Dabelea Dana.Dabelea@cuanschutz.edu  F Professor & Director of LEAD Center 
Colorado School of Public 
Health, Epidemiology  

Bruce Mandt Bruce.Mandt@cuanschutz.edu F/S Assistant Dean 
Graduate School, 
Postdoctoral Office | Career 
Development Office 

Rick Mediavilla Eric.Mediavilla@cuanschutz.edu F/S 
Associate Dean for Student Affairs 
and Admissions and Associate 
Professor 

School of Dental Medicine, 
Restorative Dentistry 

Laura Morris Laura.Morris@cuanschutz.edu S 
Associate Vice Chancellor and Chief 
Information Officer 

Administration and Finance 

mailto:tom.brady@ucdenver.edu
mailto:Brittany.Bohl@ucdenver.edu
mailto:anthony.fontana@ucdenver.edu
mailto:cindy.gutierrez@ucdenver.edu
mailto:ryan.huff@ucdenver.edu
mailto:david.lowry@ucdenver.edu
mailto:karen.ludington@ucdenver.edu
mailto:christine.martell@ucdenver.edu
mailto:john.patsey@ucdenver.edu
mailto:Stephanie.Santorico@Ucdenver.edu
mailto:marc.swackhamer@ucdenver.edu
mailto:Dana.Dabelea@Cuanschutz.edu
mailto:bruce.mandt@cuanschutz.edu
mailto:eric.mediavilla@cuanschutz.edu
mailto:Laura.Morris@Cuanschutz.edu


ELP 2021-2022      3 

Name Email 
Faculty/ 

Staff 
Title Department 

Ryan Nisogi Ryan.Nisogi@cuanschutz.edu S 
Senior Director, Brand and Digital 
Marketing 

Office of Communications 

Olawunmi Ogunwo Olawunmi.Ogunwo@cuanschutz.edu S Human Resource Director 
School of Medicine, Office of 
the Dean 

Laura Strand Laura.Strand@cuanschutz.edu S Lead Strategist Philanthropic Growth Office of Advancement 

     

David Tilton David.Tilton@cuanschutz.edu  S Facilities Operations Manager Facilities Management 

System Administration  

Tia Luber Tluber@uccs.edu  S Senior Assistant Counsel, UCCS University Counsel 

Ed Mills Ed.Mills@cu.edu  S 
Associate Vice President and Chief 
Procurement Officer 

Procurement Service Center  

Emily Parker Emily.Parker@cu.edu S 
Senior Budget, Policy, and Plan 
Analyst 

Budget & Finance 

RyAnne Scott  Ryanne.Scott@cu.edu  S 
Director of Communications and 
Outreach 

Employee Services  

Agnessa Vartanova Agnessa.Vartanova@cu.edu  S Associate Vice President Department of Internal Audit 

Tony Vu Tony.Vu@cu.edu  S Treasurer  Treasurer's Office  

UCCS 

Cerian Gibbes Cgibbes@uccs.edu  F 

Associate Professor, Geography & 
Environmental Studies and Director, 
Global Intercultural Research Center 
(GLINT) 

College of Letters, Arts and 
Sciences 

Sloan Gonzales Sgonzal2@uccs.edu  S Program Director, CLC & UCCS lead  Student Affairs 

Kent Marsh Kmarsh2@uccs.edu  S 
Associate Vice Chancellor for 
Campus Planning and Facilities 
Management 

Administration and Finance 

Skyler Rorabaugh Srorabau@uccs.edu  S Director of Campus Recreation Student Affairs 

Catherine Simmons Csimmon4@uccs.edu  F 
Professor, MSW Director, & Chair, 
UCCS Social Work 

School of Public Affairs 
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Andrew Subudhi Asubudhi@uccs.edu  F 
Professor/Director, Human 
Physiology and Nutrition 

Helen and Arthur E. Johnson 
Beth-El College of Nursing 
and Health Sciences 

Liaisons  

Andrea Cordova Andrea.Cordova@uccs.edu  S Chief of Staff  
Office of the Chancellor, 
UCCS 

Ashley Eschler Ashley.Eschler@cu.edu S 
Program Director of Training and 
Organizational Development 

Employee Services, CU 
System 

Harsha Gangadharbatla Gharsha@colorado.edu S 
Professor, Advertising, Public 
Relations and Media Design 

Media, Communication and 
Information, CU Boulder 

Jan Gascoigne Jan.Gascoigne@cuanschutz.edu F/S 
Associate Vice Chancellor for Student 
Affairs, Associate Professor Colorado 
School of Public Health 

Provost Office, CU Anschutz 

Tracy Hooker Tracy.Hooker@cu.edu  S Senior Director Human Resources 
Employee Services, CU 
System 

Regina Kilkenny Regina.Kilkenny@ucdenver.edu  S Chief of Staff 
Office of the CU Denver 
Chancellor 

Debra Lammers Debra.Lammers@cuanschutz.edu  S 
Director of Learning and 
Development 

Learning and Development  

Mike Murray  Michael.Murray-1@colorado.edu  S 
Assistant Vice Chancellor, Strategic 
Initiatives 

Office of the Chief Human 
Resource Officer 

Staff 

Shannon Sunderland Shannon.Sunderland@cu.edu  S Project Manager 
Employee Learning and 
Development 

Janet Lowe Janet.Lowe@cu.edu  S Director Learning and Development  
Employee Learning and 
Development 
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